

1

SLP(C)No. 4943 OF 1999
ITEM No.202

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4943/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/1998 in WP 29791/93
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

A.K. KESHAVACHAR & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
(With I.A. No.3 - appln. for directions)

Date : 15/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. N.K. Roy,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. KH Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Kulkarni,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

Mr. N.D.R. Ramachandra Rao,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. No.3 is allowed.

Learned counsel for the Bangalore Development Authority assures that the records referred to in the application, if available with the Bangalore Development Authority, shall be produced before the Court at the time of hearing.

Leave granted. Liberty to file additional documents.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master